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STATE OF DELAWARE 
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 

DIVISION OF INDUSTRIAL AFFAIRS 
OFFICE OF LABOR LAW ENFORCEMENT 

PHONE: (302) 45~-3423 

Mailing Address: 
225 CORPORATE BOULEVARD 
SUITE 104 
NEWARK, DE 19702 

PREVAILING WAGES FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION EFFECTIVE 
CLASSIFICATION NEW CASTLE 
ASBESTOS WORKERS 
BOILERMAKERS 
BRICKLAYERS 
CARPENTERS 
CEMENT FINISHERS 
ELECTRICAL LINE WORKERS 
ELECTRICIANS 
ELEVATOR CONSTRUCTORS 
GLAZIERS 
INSULATORS 
IRON WORKERS 
LABORERS 
MILLWRIGHTS 
PAINTERS 
PILEDRIVERS 
PLASTERERS 
PLUMBERS/PIPEFITTERS/STBAMFITTERS 
POWER EQUIPMENT OPERATORS 
ROOFERS-COMPOSITION 
ROOFERS-SHINGLE/SLATE/TILE 
SHEET METAL WORKERS 
SOFT FLOOR LAYERS 
SPRINKLER FITTERS 
TERRAZZO/MARBLE/TILE FNRS 
TERRAZZO/MARBLE/TILE STRS 

TRUCK DRIVERS ~~. " 

CERTIFIED: ~~~~ 
} 

23.22 
65.47 
45.63 
49.06 
40.38 
43.49 
59.10 
73.14 
62.60 
50.38 
58.70 
37.20 
60.85 
40.62 
66.42 
n.61 
57.95 
55.81 
21.01 
n.s9 
64.39 
44.n 
50.65 
50.50 
57.98 

MARCH 
KENT 
29.83 
33.22 
45.63 
49.06 
29.~1 

37.29 
59.10 
40.93 
62.60 
50.38 
58.70 
37.20 
60.85 
40.62 
37.64 
21.61 
43.24 
55.81 
20. 7l 
17.50 
62.18 
H.92 

15, 2012 
SUSSEX 

39.20 
48.83 
45.63 
39.22 
21.20 
28.44 
59.10 
30.55 
54.20 
50.38 
58.70 
37.20 
47.42 
40.62 
30.45 
17.50 
46.28 
24.~3 

17.02 
16.45 
62.18 
44.92 
50.65 
45.45 

NOTE: THESE RATES ARB PROMULGATED AND ENFORCED PURSUANT TO THE PREVAILING 
WAGE 
REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE DBP~TMENT OF LABOR ON APRIL 3, 1992. 
CLASSIFICATIONS OF WORKERS ARB DETERMINED EY THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR. FOR 
ASSISTANCE IN CLASSIFYING WORKERS, OR FOR A COPY OF THE REGULATIONS OR 
CLASSIFICATIONS, PHONE (302) 451-3423. 
NON-REGISTERED APPRENTICES MUST BE PAID THE MECHANIC'S RATE. 

M.J3804000009 DOC Sussex Correctional Institution -Boot Camp Building- Roofing Replacement, 
Sussex County. Delaware 
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